SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, FLORENCE COUNTY
MARCH 2015 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 24" day of February, 2015.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, William H. Seals, Jr., there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable D.
Craig Brown on Monday, March 16, 2015 at 8:30 a.m. in the 5" floor Courtroom,

Florence County Complex, 180 N. Irby Street, Florence, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster
Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then
you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case
with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.).
Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster
Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Wednesday, March 11, 2015 at 5:00p.m. Failure to make such
request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the
upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE(S) ATTNY
14-00802 JCJ ANTONIO BACOTE DRUGS W. GROVE
14-00803 JCJ GEORGE WILLIAMS DRUGS W. GROVE
13-01515 JCJ LAWRENCE EAGLETON DIST C-BASE ETHERIDGE
14-00171 JCJ ANTHONY D. MACK BURG 2"P J. JORDAN
14-01424 JCJ JUSTIN AILES DRUGS ANDERSON

14-00879 JCJ TEROD WILLIAMS A&B 2P TAM MCBRATNEY



14-00914&
14-01187-8

14-00915
14-00188
14-00187
14-00887
14-00930
14-00929
14-00927
14-00918
14-00902
14-00746
14-00722
14-00898
14-00737

14-01091

13-1128

14-1491,92,93
14-146
14-146
14-144
14-144

13-1540

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

CAW

TST
TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

Shun Daniels

Victor Dunlap
David K. Ralph
Thomas Gamble
Larry Maple
Heather Askew
Tiffany Sumpter
Codrick Hanna
Kimberly Evans
Ernest Hill
Kendrick Guiles
Ricky Simmons
Henry Robinson
Klayton Brown

Booker T. Law

REGINALD JOHNSON

FSBL,TRAFF CB&
DIST CB

P&p

CDV AND KIDNAPPING
BOT, Forg, Obt Goods FP
SL

CDVHAN

CDVHAN

Harboring a Fugitive

FTCT. FTCF

CDVHAN, Poss CS,Unlawful Neg

BOT
forgx 3
CDvV 3"
CDVHAN

cbv 2\P

MURDER/ATT. MURDER

CHRISTOPHER PETERSON

KENNETH COOK

CHARLES SPATES

RICKEY NICHOLS

ANTONIO SANDERS

TONDAVIAN WILSON

CHAVES CHARLES

DRUGS

ATT. MURDER/FIREARM

GL

ATT. MURDER

ATT. MURDER

ATT. MURDER

W. Grove

V. Meetze
Charles Barr
S. McKenzie
E. Crayton
W. Grove
D. Jordan
Charles Barr
S. Floyd

D. Jordan

J. Bailey

J. Etheridge

D. Jordan

E Leroy Nettles, 111

D. Jordan

W. GROVE
S. DEBERRY

D. JORDAN

K. PARROTT

K. PARROTT

E. CRAYTON

K. PARROTT

S. FLOYD



15-149 AID
14-1407 AID
14-1402, 03,04 AID
15-104 AID
14-1459, 15-280 AID

14-1065, 15-281 AID

14-00287 DAR
13-00844 DAR
14-00340, 00999 DAR
15-00008 DAR
14-00821 DAR
15-00007 DAR

14-01171 KMH

12-00757 FAH
13-00025 FAH
14-00015 FAH
14-00019 FAH
14-00021 FAH
14-00027 FAH
14-00958 FAH
14-01225 FAH
14-01232 FAH
14-01236 FAH
14-01244 FAH

14-01252 FAH

KENDRICK WILLIAMS
JAMES WHITE
QUENTIN THOMAS
ZECHARIAH HARPER
GEORGE DAVIDSON

EDWARD LATHAN

PERRY GILYARD
TONY WILSON
DAMIEN MCDONALD
LISA DRIGGERS
WYTIE MYERS

LARRY JUNIOR COLES

CHRISTOPHER POWELL

Jeremiah Tim Sutton

Donnell Marquez Robinson

Christopher Fulmore
Stephen Dione Filyaw
Joyce Bull DuBose
Joseph James Hyman
Henry McArthur Eldridge
Ronald Lee Lyons, Jr.
Melvin Jones, Jr.

Nicholas Eugene Elmore

Michael Anthony Cameron

John Smith

DRUGS
DRUGS/BL
DRUGS

A&B 2"P
DRUGS, CONSP.

DRUGS, CONSP.

DRUGS x3

GRAND LARCENY
DRUGSX3, BL
BURG 3" DEGREE
csc 2"° DEGREE
BURG 2"° DEGREE

F-DUI/DEATH

CSC-Minor
FSBL/RA
Forgery

CSC- Minor

SL 3+

Poss. Cont. Subs.
Leave Scene
CDVHAN/Child Neglect
Burg.2/GL/Consp.
GL

Poss. Cont. Subs.

P&P Firearm

V. MEETZE

D. JORDAN

ETHERIDGE

S. DEBERRY

R. PARHAM

TAM

R. PARHAM
K. PARROTT
C.D. BARR
ETHERIDGE
C.D. BARR
V. MEETZE

ANDERSON

S. Kent

J. Jordan

H. Anderson

Pro Se/D. Jordan ?

Jim Cox

R. Parham
J. Bailey

K. Parrott
H. Anderson
H. Anderson
K. Parrott

V. Meetze



