## SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, FLORENCE COUNTY MARCH 2015 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 24th day of February, 2015.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, William H. Seals, Jr., there will be a Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the <u>Honorable D. Craig Brown</u> on <u>Monday, March 16, 2015 at 8:30 a.m.</u> in the <u>5<sup>th</sup> floor Courtroom</u>, Florence County Complex, 180 N. Irby Street, Florence, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions no later than Wednesday, March 11, 2015 at 5:00p.m. Failure to make such request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT#	<b>PROS</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	CHARGE(S)	<b>ATTNY</b>
14-00802	JCJ	ANTONIO BACOTE	DRUGS	W. GROVE
14-00803	JCJ	GEORGE WILLIAMS	DRUGS	W. GROVE
13-01515	JCJ	LAWRENCE EAGLETON	DIST C-BASE	ETHERIDGE
14-00171	JCJ	ANTHONY D. MACK	BURG 2 <sup>ND</sup>	J. JORDAN
14-01424	JCJ	JUSTIN AILES	DRUGS	ANDERSON
14-00879	JCJ	TEROD WILLIAMS	A&B 2 <sup>ND</sup>	TAM MCBRATNEY

14-00914& 14-01187-8	CAW	Shun Daniels	FSBL,TRAFF CB& DIST CB	W. Grove
14-00915	CAW	Victor Dunlap	P&p	V. Meetze
14-00188	CAW	David K. Ralph	CDV AND KIDNAPPING	Charles Barr
14-00187	CAW	Thomas Gamble	BOT, Forg, Obt Goods FP	S. McKenzie
14-00887	CAW	Larry Maple	SL	E. Crayton
14-00930	CAW	Heather Askew	CDVHAN	W. Grove
14-00929	CAW	Tiffany Sumpter	CDVHAN	D. Jordan
14-00927	CAW	Codrick Hanna	Harboring a Fugitive	Charles Barr
14-00918	CAW	Kimberly Evans	FTCT. FTCF	S. Floyd
14-00902	CAW	Ernest Hill	CDVHAN, Poss CS, Unlawful Neg	D. Jordan
14-00746	CAW	Kendrick Guiles	BOT	J. Bailey
14-00722	CAW	Ricky Simmons	forg x 3	J. Etheridge
14-00898	CAW	Henry Robinson	CDV 3 <sup>rd</sup>	D. Jordan
14-00737	CAW	Klayton Brown	CDVHAN E Le	roy Nettles, III
14-01091	CAW	Booker T. Law	CDV 2 <sup>ND</sup>	D. Jordan
13-1128	TST TST	REGINALD JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER PETERSO	MURDER/ATT. MURDER N	W. GROVE S. DEBERRY
14-1491,92,93	3 TST	KENNETH COOK	DRUGS	D. JORDAN
14-146	TST	CHARLES SPATES	ATT. MURDER/FIREARM	K. PARROTT
14-146	TST	RICKEY NICHOLS	GL	K. PARROTT
14-144	TST	ANTONIO SANDERS	ATT. MURDER	E. CRAYTON
14-144	TST	TONDAVIAN WILSON	ATT. MURDER	K. PARROTT
13-1540	TST	CHAVES CHARLES	ATT. MURDER	S. FLOYD

15-149	AID	KENDRICK WILLIAMS	DRUGS	V. MEETZE
14-1407	AID	JAMES WHITE	DRUGS/BL	D. JORDAN
14-1402, 03,	04 AID	QUENTIN THOMAS	DRUGS	ETHERIDGE
15-104	AID	ZECHARIAH HARPER	$A\&B 2^{ND}$	S. DEBERRY
14-1459, 15-280 AID		GEORGE DAVIDSON	DRUGS, CONSP.	R. PARHAM
14-1065, 15-281 AID		EDWARD LATHAN	DRUGS, CONSP.	TAM
14 00207	DAD	DEDDY CH WADD	DRUGG 2	D DADIIAM
14-00287	DAR	PERRY GILYARD	DRUGS x3	R. PARHAM
13-00844	DAR	TONY WILSON	GRAND LARCENY	K. PARROTT
14-00340, 009	999 DAR	DAMIEN MCDONALD	DRUGSx3, BL	C.D. BARR
15-00008	DAR	LISA DRIGGERS	BURG 3 <sup>RD</sup> DEGREE	ETHERIDGE
14-00821	DAR	WYTIE MYERS	CSC 2 <sup>ND</sup> DEGREE	C.D. BARR
15-00007	DAR	LARRY JUNIOR COLES	BURG 2 <sup>ND</sup> DEGREE	V. MEETZE
14-01171	KMH	CHRISTOPHER POWELL	F-DUI/DEATH	ANDERSON
12-00757	FAH	Jeremiah Tim Sutton	CSC-Minor	S. Kent
13-00025	FAH	Donnell Marquez Robinson	FSBL/RA	J. Jordan
14-00015	FAH	Christopher Fulmore	Forgery	H. Anderson
14-00019	FAH	Stephen Dione Filyaw	CSC- Minor	Pro Se/D. Jordan ?
14-00021	FAH	Joyce Bull DuBose	SL 3+	Jim Cox
14-00027	FAH	Joseph James Hyman	Poss. Cont. Subs.	R. Parham
14-00958	FAH	Henry McArthur Eldridge	Leave Scene	J. Bailey
14-01225	FAH	Ronald Lee Lyons, Jr.	CDVHAN/Child Neglect	K. Parrott
14-01232	FAH	Melvin Jones, Jr.	Burg.2/GL/Consp.	H. Anderson
14-01236	FAH	Nicholas Eugene Elmore	GL	H. Anderson
14-01244	FAH	Michael Anthony Cameron	Poss. Cont. Subs.	K. Parrott
14-01252	FAH	John Smith	P&P Firearm	V. Meetze